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Starter Brian Molenda 
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Manual Timer Johnny Aquino 

Manual Timer Althea Pearson 
Manual Timer Tom Riley 

Manual Timer Shien Yen 

Manual Timer Peter Zylstra 
  

CHIEF FINISH LINE JUDGE Butch Pearson, Denny Lengkong 

Finish Line Judge Ian Chien 
Finish Line Judge Winny Chen 

Finish Line Judge Iris Huang 
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Finish Line Judge Jun Liu 
Finish Line Judge Jia Ma 

Finish Line Judge Mauri Miller 
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Lead Track Steward Tommy Fitzgerald 
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Track Steward Claire Kudlata 
Track Steward Aidan Liu 

Track Steward Isabella Main 

Track Steward David Okoniewski 

Track Steward Audrey Steffes 

Track Steward Jon Tobon 

Track Steward Marion Wohlrab 

Track Steward Moses Yao 

Track Steward Piper Yde 

  

Announcers  Jeff Brand, Doug Lipa 

  

Ice Maker & Operations Paul Golomski 
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JUDGES 
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Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #2

Women's 1501 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 3)
Picking 2+(1)

1 31 Kamryn Lute 2:39.403 Q

2 33 Michelle Yi 2:39.526 Q

3 28 Grace Chun 2:39.594 Q

4 44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 2:45.411

5 20 Noemia Mahmud 2:50.442

Women's 1501 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 3)

1 39 Jenell Berhorst 2:42.239 Q

2 48 Grace Lee 2:43.439 Q

3 26 Marley Soldan 2:43.912

4 22 Libby Williams 2:44.059

5 51 Andrea Cao 2:45.447

Women's 1501 Semi-Final (Heat 3 of 3)

1 24 Louisiana Stahl 2:52.880 Q

2 42 Caroline Anderson 2:52.977 Q

3 35 Kyungeun Jang 2:53.041

4 37 Audrey Lengkong 2:53.467

5 40 Selena Su 2:54.929



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #4

Women's 1501 B Final

1 35 Kyungeun Jang 2:36.635 1

2 40 Selena Su 2:37.003 0

3 22 Libby Williams 2:39.512 0

4 26 Marley Soldan 2:40.579 0

5 44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 2:42.696 0

6 51 Andrea Cao 2:48.869 0

7 20 Noemia Mahmud 2:52.343 0

37 Audrey Lengkong DNF 0

Women's 1501 A Final

1 31 Kamryn Lute 2:45.935 34

2 24 Louisiana Stahl 2:46.448 21

3 48 Grace Lee 2:47.319 13

4 39 Jenell Berhorst 2:47.724 8

5 28 Grace Chun 2:47.863 5

6 42 Caroline Anderson 2:47.982 3

7 33 Michelle Yi 2:50.944 2



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #7

Women's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 4)
Picking 2

1 31 Kamryn Lute 0:46.718 Q

2 26 Marley Soldan 0:50.286 Q

3 40 Selena Su 0:50.319

Women's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 4)

1 39 Jenell Berhorst 0:47.384 Q

2 42 Caroline Anderson 0:47.641 Q

3 37 Audrey Lengkong 0:47.927

4 51 Andrea Cao 0:50.779

Women's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 4)

1 48 Grace Lee 0:46.877 Q

2 35 Kyungeun Jang 0:47.619 Q

3 33 Michelle Yi 0:48.404

20 Noemia Mahmud PEN

Women's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 4 of 4)

1 24 Louisiana Stahl 0:46.440 Q

2 28 Grace Chun 0:46.593 Q

3 22 Libby Williams 0:48.679

4 44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 0:49.052



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #9

Women's 501 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2

1 24 Louisiana Stahl 0:46.599 Q

2 39 Jenell Berhorst 0:46.689 Q

3 28 Grace Chun 0:46.886

4 26 Marley Soldan 0:49.259

Women's 501 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 31 Kamryn Lute 0:45.746 Q

2 48 Grace Lee 0:45.870 Q

3 35 Kyungeun Jang 0:49.028

4 42 Caroline Anderson 0:53.812



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #11

Women's 501 D Final

1 44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 0:49.861 0

2 51 Andrea Cao 0:50.374 0

Women's 501 C Final

1 37 Audrey Lengkong 0:48.793 0

2 22 Libby Williams 0:49.523 0

3 40 Selena Su 0:49.640 0

33 Michelle Yi PEN 0

Women's 501 B Final

1 28 Grace Chun 0:46.792 5

2 35 Kyungeun Jang 0:47.606 3

3 26 Marley Soldan 0:49.146 2

4 42 Caroline Anderson 0:52.112 1

Women's 501 A Final

1 31 Kamryn Lute 0:45.674 34

2 24 Louisiana Stahl 0:45.970 21

3 48 Grace Lee 0:46.197 13

4 39 Jenell Berhorst 0:46.374 8



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #13

Women's 1001 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 3)
Picking 3+(1)

1 24 Louisiana Stahl 1:39.713 Q

2 35 Kyungeun Jang 1:39.784 Q

3 42 Caroline Anderson 1:39.808 Q

4 40 Selena Su 1:43.943

5 51 Andrea Cao 1:47.632

Women's 1001 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 3)

1 48 Grace Lee 1:42.178 Q

2 37 Audrey Lengkong 1:42.534 Q

3 39 Jenell Berhorst 1:42.785 Q

4 22 Libby Williams 1:43.700 Q

26 Marley Soldan PEN

Women's 1001 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 3)

1 31 Kamryn Lute 1:45.250 Q

2 28 Grace Chun 1:45.367 Q

3 33 Michelle Yi 1:45.452 Q

4 44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 1:45.691

5 20 Noemia Mahmud 1:49.247



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #15

Women's 1001 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2+(1)

1 39 Jenell Berhorst 1:41.753 Q

2 24 Louisiana Stahl 1:41.884 Q

3 33 Michelle Yi 1:42.200

4 37 Audrey Lengkong 1:43.270

35 Kyungeun Jang PEN

Women's 1001 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 31 Kamryn Lute 1:36.769 Q

2 48 Grace Lee 1:36.857 Q

3 28 Grace Chun 1:36.977 Q

4 22 Libby Williams 1:43.007

42 Caroline Anderson DNS



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #17

Women's 1001 C Final

1 40 Selena Su 1:42.606 0

2 44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 1:42.707 0

3 51 Andrea Cao 1:44.288 0

4 20 Noemia Mahmud 1:44.544 0

Women's 1001 B Final

1 33 Michelle Yi 1:40.895 3

2 37 Audrey Lengkong 1:41.047 2

3 22 Libby Williams 1:43.002 1

Women's 1001 A Final

1 31 Kamryn Lute 1:36.655 34

2 48 Grace Lee 1:37.649 21

3 28 Grace Chun 1:38.194 13

4 24 Louisiana Stahl 1:38.561 8

39 Jenell Berhorst PEN 3



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #20

Women's 1502 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 3)
Picking 2+(1)

1 24 Louisiana Stahl 2:32.536 Q

2 35 Kyungeun Jang 2:32.720 Q

3 28 Grace Chun 2:32.759 Q

4 26 Marley Soldan 2:34.448

5 20 Noemia Mahmud 2:51.950

Women's 1502 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 3)

1 39 Jenell Berhorst 2:32.573 Q

2 48 Grace Lee 2:33.475 Q

3 40 Selena Su 2:34.448

4 37 Audrey Lengkong 2:34.850

5 22 Libby Williams 2:38.739

Women's 1502 Semi-Final (Heat 3 of 3)

1 31 Kamryn Lute 2:54.758 Q

2 33 Michelle Yi 2:54.842 Q

3 44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 2:54.888

4 51 Andrea Cao 2:59.157

42 Caroline Anderson DNS



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #22

Women's 1502 B Final

1 37 Audrey Lengkong 2:34.614 1

2 26 Marley Soldan 2:34.704 0

3 22 Libby Williams 2:35.003 0

4 40 Selena Su 2:36.470 0

5 44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 2:41.136 0

6 51 Andrea Cao 2:44.475 0

7 20 Noemia Mahmud 2:55.780 0

Women's 1502 A Final

1 31 Kamryn Lute 2:30.040 34

2 24 Louisiana Stahl 2:30.441 21

3 39 Jenell Berhorst 2:32.604 13

4 28 Grace Chun 2:34.045 8

5 48 Grace Lee 2:57.382 5

6 35 Kyungeun Jang FNT 3

33 Michelle Yi PEN 1



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #25

Women's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 4)
Picking 2

1 39 Jenell Berhorst 0:47.527 Q

2 28 Grace Chun 0:47.650 Q

3 44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 0:49.709

4 51 Andrea Cao 0:50.948

Women's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 4)

1 48 Grace Lee 0:46.959 Q

2 35 Kyungeun Jang 0:47.789 Q

3 33 Michelle Yi 0:48.421

4 20 Noemia Mahmud 0:50.962

Women's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 4)

1 24 Louisiana Stahl 0:47.145 Q

2 26 Marley Soldan 0:49.503 Q

3 40 Selena Su 0:49.585

Women's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 4 of 4)

1 31 Kamryn Lute 0:46.514 Q

2 22 Libby Williams 0:48.771 Q

3 37 Audrey Lengkong 0:49.915



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #27

Women's 502 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2

1 48 Grace Lee 0:46.840 Q

2 24 Louisiana Stahl 0:46.853 Q

3 35 Kyungeun Jang 0:47.298

4 22 Libby Williams 1:05.376

Women's 502 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 31 Kamryn Lute 0:46.121 Q

2 28 Grace Chun 0:46.833 Q

3 26 Marley Soldan 0:49.534

39 Jenell Berhorst PEN



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #29

Women's 502 D Final

1 51 Andrea Cao 0:51.136 0

2 20 Noemia Mahmud 0:51.238 0

Women's 502 C Final

1 33 Michelle Yi 0:48.653 1

2 40 Selena Su 0:48.784 0

3 37 Audrey Lengkong 0:49.132 0

4 44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 0:49.262 0

Women's 502 B Final

1 35 Kyungeun Jang 0:47.972 5

2 22 Libby Williams 0:48.365 3

3 26 Marley Soldan 0:49.346 2

Women's 502 A Final

1 31 Kamryn Lute 0:45.750 34

2 48 Grace Lee 0:45.820 21

3 24 Louisiana Stahl 0:45.878 13

4 28 Grace Chun 0:46.092 8



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #31

Women's 1002 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 3)
Picking 3+(1)

1 31 Kamryn Lute 1:43.749 Q

2 33 Michelle Yi 1:43.986 Q

3 37 Audrey Lengkong 1:44.235 Q

4 20 Noemia Mahmud 1:46.375

5 51 Andrea Cao 1:46.417

Women's 1002 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 3)

1 48 Grace Lee 1:46.132 Q

2 39 Jenell Berhorst 1:46.285 Q

3 26 Marley Soldan 1:47.298 Q

4 22 Libby Williams 1:47.390

5 44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 1:47.488

Women's 1002 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 3)

1 24 Louisiana Stahl 1:39.254 Q

2 35 Kyungeun Jang 1:39.410 Q

3 28 Grace Chun 1:39.550 Q

4 40 Selena Su 1:42.053 Q



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #33

Women's 1002 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2+(1)

1 31 Kamryn Lute 1:37.774 Q

2 39 Jenell Berhorst 1:38.101 Q

3 48 Grace Lee 1:38.177 Q

4 28 Grace Chun 1:38.203

5 40 Selena Su 1:38.903

Women's 1002 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 24 Louisiana Stahl 1:41.172 Q

2 33 Michelle Yi 1:41.225 Q

3 35 Kyungeun Jang 1:41.305

4 37 Audrey Lengkong 1:43.928

5 26 Marley Soldan 1:44.289



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #35

Women's 1002 C Final

1 22 Libby Williams 1:41.229 0

2 44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 1:43.346 0

3 20 Noemia Mahmud 1:43.919 0

4 51 Andrea Cao 1:47.352 0

Women's 1002 B Final

1 28 Grace Chun 1:45.747 3

2 35 Kyungeun Jang 1:45.831 2

3 40 Selena Su 1:45.933 1

4 37 Audrey Lengkong 1:46.048 0

5 26 Marley Soldan 1:47.609 0

Women's 1002 A Final

1 31 Kamryn Lute 1:40.282 34

2 24 Louisiana Stahl 1:40.639 21

3 48 Grace Lee 1:42.012 13

4 33 Michelle Yi 1:42.905 8

39 Jenell Berhorst PEN 3



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN 1500 (1) Distance Classification
No Name  Status Semi Sanc Grp Final Sanc FP Rank Best Time
31 Kamryn Lute JR 14-18 1 A 1 34 1 02:39.403
24 Louisiana Stahl JR 14-18 1 A 2 21 2 02:46.448
48 Grace Lee JR 14-18 2 A 3 13 3 02:43.439
39 Jenell Berhorst JR 14-18 1 A 4 8 4 02:42.239
28 Grace Chun JR 14-18 3 A 5 5 5 02:39.594
42 Caroline Anderson JR 14-18 2 A 6 3 6 02:47.982
33 Michelle Yi JR 14-18 2 A 7 2 7 02:39.526
35 Kyungeun Jang JR U13 3 B 1 1 8 02:36.635
40 Selena Su JR U13 5 B 2 0 9 02:37.003
22 Libby Williams JR 14-18 4 B 3 0 10 02:39.512
26 Marley Soldan JR 14-18 3 B 4 0 11 02:40.579
44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel JR U13 4 B 5 0 12 02:42.696
51 Andrea Cao JR 14-18 5 B 6 0 13 02:45.447
20 Noemia Mahmud JR 14-18 5 B 7 0 14 02:50.442
37 Audrey Lengkong JR U13 4 B 11 DNF 0 15 02:53.467



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN 1500 (2) Distance Classification
No Name  Status Semi  Sanc Grp Final Sanc FP Rank Best Time
31 Kamryn Lute JR 14-18 1 A 1 34 1 02:30.040
24 Louisiana Stahl JR 14-18 1 A 2 21 2 02:30.441
39 Jenell Berhorst JR 14-18 1 A 3 13 3 02:32.573
28 Grace Chun JR 14-18 3 A 4 8 4 02:32.759
48 Grace Lee JR 14-18 2 A 5 5 5 02:33.475
35 Kyungeun Jang JR U13 2 A 6 FNT 3 6 02:32.720
33 Michelle Yi JR 14-18 2 A 22 PEN 1 7 02:54.842
37 Audrey Lengkong JR U13 4 B 1 1 8 02:34.614
26 Marley Soldan JR 14-18 4 B 2 0 9 02:34.448
22 Libby Williams JR 14-18 5 B 3 0 10 02:35.003
40 Selena Su JR U13 3 B 4 0 11 02:34.448
44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel JR U13 3 B 5 0 12 02:41.136
51 Andrea Cao JR 14-18 4 B 6 0 13 02:44.475
20 Noemia Mahmud JR 14-18 5 B 7 0 14 02:51.950
42 Caroline Anderson JR 14-18 55 DNS 50 55:55.555



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN 1500 Combined Distance Classification
No Name  Status Sum FP Sum DR Best DR Best 1500 Time  CDC RANK
31 Kamryn Lute JR 14-18 68 2 1 02:30.040 1
24 Louisiana Stahl JR 14-18 42 4 2 02:30.441 2
39 Jenell Berhorst JR 14-18 21 7 3 02:32.573 3
48 Grace Lee JR 14-18 18 8 3 02:33.475 4
28 Grace Chun JR 14-18 13 9 4 02:32.759 5
35 Kyungeun Jang JR U13 4 14 6 02:32.720 6
33 Michelle Yi JR 14-18 3 14 7 02:39.526 7
42 Caroline Anderson JR 14-18 3 56 6 02:47.982 8
37 Audrey Lengkong JR U13 1 23 8 02:34.614 9
26 Marley Soldan JR 14-18 0 20 9 02:34.448 10
40 Selena Su JR U13 0 20 9 02:34.448 10
22 Libby Williams JR 14-18 0 20 10 02:35.003 12
44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel JR U13 0 24 12 02:41.136 13
51 Andrea Cao JR 14-18 0 26 13 02:44.475 14
20 Noemia Mahmud JR 14-18 0 28 14 02:50.442 15



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN 500 (1) Distance Classification

No Name Status Qrt Sanc Semi Sanc Grp Final Sanc FP Rank Best Time

31 Kamryn Lute JR 14-18 1 1 A 1 34 1 00:45.674
24 Louisiana Stahl JR 14-18 1 1 A 2 21 2 00:45.970
48 Grace Lee JR 14-18 1 2 A 3 13 3 00:45.870
39 Jenell Berhorst JR 14-18 1 2 A 4 8 4 00:46.374
28 Grace Chun JR 14-18 2 3 B 1 5 5 00:46.593
35 Kyungeun Jang JR U13 2 3 B 2 3 6 00:47.606
26 Marley Soldan JR 14-18 2 4 B 3 2 7 00:49.146
42 Caroline Anderson JR 14-18 2 4 B 4 1 8 00:47.641
37 Audrey Lengkong JR U13 3 C 1 9 00:47.927
22 Libby Williams JR 14-18 3 C 2 10 00:48.679
40 Selena Su JR U13 3 C 3 11 00:49.640
33 Michelle Yi JR 14-18 3 C 22 PEN 12 00:48.404
44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel JR U13 4 D 1 13 00:49.052
51 Andrea Cao JR 14-18 4 D 2 14 00:50.374
20 Noemia Mahmud JR 14-18 PEN 15 55:55.555



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN 500 (2) Distance Classification

No Name Status Qrt Sanc Semi Sanc Grp Final Sanc FP Rank Best Time

31 Kamryn Lute JR 14-18 1 1 A 1 34 1 00:45.750
48 Grace Lee JR 14-18 1 1 A 2 21 2 00:45.820
24 Louisiana Stahl JR 14-18 1 2 A 3 13 3 00:45.878
28 Grace Chun JR 14-18 2 2 A 4 8 4 00:46.092
35 Kyungeun Jang JR U13 2 3 B 1 5 5 00:47.298
22 Libby Williams JR 14-18 2 4 B 2 3 6 00:48.365
26 Marley Soldan JR 14-18 2 3 B 3 2 7 00:49.346
39 Jenell Berhorst JR 14-18 1 22 PEN 8 00:47.527
33 Michelle Yi JR 14-18 3 C 1 0 9 00:48.421
40 Selena Su JR U13 3 C 2 0 10 00:48.784
37 Audrey Lengkong JR U13 3 C 3 0 11 00:49.132
44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel JR U13 3 C 4 0 12 00:49.262
51 Andrea Cao JR 14-18 4 D 1 0 13 00:50.948
20 Noemia Mahmud JR 14-18 4 D 2 0 14 00:50.962
42 Caroline Anderson JR 14-18 50 DNS 50 55:55.555



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN

No Name Status Sum FP Sum DR Best DR Best 500 Time  CDC RANK

31 Kamryn Lute JR 14-18 68 2 1 00:45.674 1
48 Grace Lee JR 14-18 34 5 2 00:45.820 2
24 Louisiana Stahl JR 14-18 34 5 2 00:45.878 3
28 Grace Chun JR 14-18 13 9 4 00:46.092 4
35 Kyungeun Jang JR U13 8 11 5 00:47.298 5
39 Jenell Berhorst JR 14-18 8 12 4 00:46.374 6
26 Marley Soldan JR 14-18 4 14 7 00:49.146 7
22 Libby Williams JR 14-18 3 16 6 00:48.365 8
42 Caroline Anderson JR 14-18 1 58 8 00:47.641 9
37 Audrey Lengkong JR U13 0 20 9 00:47.927 10
33 Michelle Yi JR 14-18 0 21 9 00:48.404 11
40 Selena Su JR U13 0 21 10 00:48.784 12
44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel JR U13 0 25 12 00:49.052 13
51 Andrea Cao JR 14-18 0 27 13 00:50.374 14
20 Noemia Mahmud JR 14-18 0 29 14 00:50.962 15

500 Combined Distance Classification



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN 1000 (1) Distance Classification
No Name Status Qrt Sanc Semi Sanc Grp Final Sanc FP Rank Best Time

31 Kamryn Lute JR 14-18 1 1 A 1 34 1 01:36.655
48 Grace Lee JR 14-18 1 2 A 2 21 2 01:36.857
28 Grace Chun JR 14-18 2 3 A 3 13 3 01:36.977
24 Louisiana Stahl JR 14-18 1 2 A 4 8 4 01:38.561
39 Jenell Berhorst JR 14-18 3 1 A 22 PEN 3 5 01:41.753
33 Michelle Yi JR 14-18 3 3 B 1 3 6 01:40.895
37 Audrey Lengkong JR U13 2 4 B 2 2 7 01:41.047
22 Libby Williams JR 14-18 4 4 B 3 1 8 01:43.002
35 Kyungeun Jang JR U13 2 11 PEN 0 9 01:39.784
42 Caroline Anderson JR 14-18 3 22 DNS 0 10 01:39.808
40 Selena Su JR U13 4 C 1 0 11 01:42.606
44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel JR U13 4 C 2 0 12 01:42.707
51 Andrea Cao JR 14-18 5 C 3 0 13 01:44.288
20 Noemia Mahmud JR 14-18 5 C 4 0 14 01:44.544
26 Marley Soldan JR 14-18 22 PEN 0 15 55:55.555



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN 1000 (2) Distance Classification
No Name Status Qrt Sanc Semi Sanc Grp Final Sanc FP Rank Best Time

31 Kamryn Lute JR 14-18 1 1 A 1 34 1 01:37.774
24 Louisiana Stahl JR 14-18 1 1 A 2 21 2 01:39.254
48 Grace Lee JR 14-18 1 3 A 3 13 3 01:38.177
33 Michelle Yi JR 14-18 2 2 A 4 8 4 01:41.225
39 Jenell Berhorst JR 14-18 2 2 A 22 PEN 3 5 01:38.101
28 Grace Chun JR 14-18 3 4 B 1 3 6 01:38.203
35 Kyungeun Jang JR U13 2 3 B 2 2 7 01:39.410
40 Selena Su JR U13 4 5 B 3 1 8 01:38.903
37 Audrey Lengkong JR U13 3 4 B 4 0 9 01:43.928
26 Marley Soldan JR 14-18 3 5 B 5 0 10 01:44.289
22 Libby Williams JR 14-18 4 C 1 0 11 01:41.229
44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel JR U13 5 C 2 0 12 01:43.346
20 Noemia Mahmud JR 14-18 4 C 3 0 13 01:43.919
51 Andrea Cao JR 14-18 5 C 4 0 14 01:46.417
42 Caroline Anderson JR 14-18 50 50 55:55.555



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN
No Name Status Sum FP Sum DR Best DR Best 1000 Time  CDC RANK

31 Kamryn Lute JR 14-18 68 2 1 01:36.655 1
48 Grace Lee JR 14-18 34 5 2 01:36.857 2
24 Louisiana Stahl JR 14-18 29 6 2 01:38.561 3
28 Grace Chun JR 14-18 16 9 3 01:36.977 4
33 Michelle Yi JR 14-18 11 10 4 01:40.895 5
39 Jenell Berhorst JR 14-18 6 10 5 01:38.101 6
35 Kyungeun Jang JR U13 2 16 7 01:39.410 7
37 Audrey Lengkong JR U13 2 16 7 01:41.047 8
40 Selena Su JR U13 1 19 8 01:38.903 9
22 Libby Williams JR 14-18 1 19 8 01:41.229 10
44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel JR U13 0 24 12 01:42.707 11
26 Marley Soldan JR 14-18 0 25 10 01:44.289 12
20 Noemia Mahmud JR 14-18 0 27 13 01:43.919 13
51 Andrea Cao JR 14-18 0 27 13 01:44.288 14
42 Caroline Anderson JR 14-18 0 60 10 01:39.808 15

1000 Combined Distance Classification



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
WOMEN OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

No Name Status Sum FP Sum CDC Rank Best CDC Rank Overall Rank Best 1000 Time

31 Kamryn Lute JR 14-18 204 3 1 1 01:36.655
24 Louisiana Stahl JR 14-18 105 8 2 2 01:38.561
48 Grace Lee JR 14-18 86 8 2 3 01:36.857
28 Grace Chun JR 14-18 42 13 4 4 01:36.977
39 Jenell Berhorst JR 14-18 35 15 3 5 01:38.101
35 Kyungeun Jang JR U13 14 18 5 6 01:39.410
33 Michelle Yi JR 14-18 14 23 5 7 01:40.895
26 Marley Soldan JR 14-18 4 29 7 8 01:44.289
22 Libby Williams JR 14-18 4 30 8 9 01:41.229
42 Caroline Anderson JR 14-18 4 32 8 10 01:39.808
37 Audrey Lengkong JR U13 3 27 8 11 01:41.047
40 Selena Su JR U13 1 31 9 12 01:38.903
44 Elizabeth Rhodehamel JR U13 0 37 11 13 01:42.707
51 Andrea Cao JR 14-18 0 42 14 14 01:44.288
20 Noemia Mahmud JR 14-18 0 43 13 15 01:43.919



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #1

Men's 1501 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 4)
Picking 3+(2)

1 88 Carl Tatelli 2:25.749 Q

2 63 Seung-Min Kwon 2:25.949 Q

3 69 Jon Ricardo Aquino 2:26.201 Q

4 82 Lucas Koo 2:27.064 Q

5 92 Sean Lippa 2:36.336

6 65 Alec Sklutovsky 2:47.954

Men's 1501 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 4)

1 62 Jing-Kye Yen 2:25.788 Q

2 68 Ryan Shane 2:25.800 Q

3 73 Ray Shim 2:25.899 Q

4 67 Jason Dong 2:27.217 Q

5 60 Eric Lapporte 2:38.533

6 79 Justin Liu

Men's 1501 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 4)

1 98 Marcus Howard 2:29.704 Q

2 77 Noah Troppe 2:29.826 Q

3 90 Daniel Yoon 2:29.929 Q

4 75 Darin Shim 2:30.005

5 70 Sean Shuai 2:31.103

6 80 Brandon Liao 2:35.616

Men's 1501 Quarter-Final (Heat 4 of 4)



Race Results

1 61 Xavier Lawrence 2:36.961 Q

2 86 Peter Groseclose 2:37.032 Q

3 84 Wesley Park 2:37.048 Q

4 96 Aaron Liu 2:40.162

5 94 Chirag Chandnani 2:45.023

6 66 Leo Drossos-Thompson 2:45.142



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #3

Men's 1501 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 3+(1)

1 68 Ryan Shane 2:20.031 Q

2 84 Wesley Park 2:20.044 Q

3 61 Xavier Lawrence 2:20.337 Q

4 73 Ray Shim 2:20.443 Q

5 86 Peter Groseclose 2:22.702

6 88 Carl Tatelli 2:28.057

82 Lucas Koo PEN

Men's 1501 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 98 Marcus Howard 2:20.391 Q

2 90 Daniel Yoon 2:20.482 Q

3 77 Noah Troppe 2:20.811 Q

4 69 Jon Ricardo Aquino 2:22.121

5 67 Jason Dong 2:25.347

6 62 Jing-Kye Yen FNT

63 Seung-Min Kwon PEN



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #5

Men's 1501 D Final

1 65 Alec Sklutovsky 2:40.493 0

2 79 Justin Liu 2:40.853 0

3 66 Leo Drossos-Thompson 2:42.191 0

Men's 1501 C Final

1 96 Aaron Liu 2:26.805 0

2 75 Darin Shim 2:27.712 0

3 70 Sean Shuai 2:27.774 0

4 94 Chirag Chandnani 2:32.915 0

5 80 Brandon Liao 2:34.400 0

6 92 Sean Lippa 2:34.449 0

7 60 Eric Lapporte 2:39.692 0

Men's 1501 B Final

1 69 Jon Ricardo Aquino 2:37.876 1

2 62 Jing-Kye Yen 2:37.886 0

3 67 Jason Dong 2:38.971 0

4 86 Peter Groseclose 2:39.076 0

88 Carl Tatelli PEN 0

Men's 1501 A Final

1 84 Wesley Park 2:19.997 34

2 90 Daniel Yoon 2:20.081 21

3 68 Ryan Shane 2:20.252 13



Race Results

4 61 Xavier Lawrence 2:20.287 8

5 73 Ray Shim 2:20.724 5

6 77 Noah Troppe 2:21.339 3

7 98 Marcus Howard 2:54.274 2



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #6

Men's 501 Heats (Heat 1 of 5)
Picking 3+(1)

1 68 Ryan Shane 0:43.503 Q

2 61 Xavier Lawrence 0:43.618 Q

3 77 Noah Troppe 0:43.703 Q

4 70 Sean Shuai 0:43.939

5 80 Brandon Liao 0:46.769

Men's 501 Heats (Heat 2 of 5)

1 62 Jing-Kye Yen 0:43.571 Q

2 84 Wesley Park 0:43.687 Q

3 88 Carl Tatelli 0:44.051 Q

4 82 Lucas Koo 0:53.057

Men's 501 Heats (Heat 3 of 5)

1 65 Alec Sklutovsky 0:41.968 Q

2 79 Justin Liu 0:42.971 Q

3 69 Jon Ricardo Aquino 0:43.231 Q

4 60 Eric Lapporte 0:46.431

5 94 Chirag Chandnani 0:47.903

Men's 501 Heats (Heat 4 of 5)

1 63 Seung-Min Kwon 0:42.383 Q

2 90 Daniel Yoon 0:43.290 Q

3 86 Peter Groseclose 0:43.596 Q

4 96 Aaron Liu 0:43.782 Q



Race Results

5 92 Sean Lippa 0:47.297

Men's 501 Heats (Heat 5 of 5)

1 73 Ray Shim 0:43.864 Q

2 67 Jason Dong 0:44.898 Q

3 75 Darin Shim 0:44.976 Q

4 66 Leo Drossos-Thompson 0:47.103

5 98 Marcus Howard 1:21.496



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #8

Men's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 4)
Picking 2

1 65 Alec Sklutovsky 0:42.130 Q

2 84 Wesley Park 0:42.495 Q

3 61 Xavier Lawrence 0:43.242

4 96 Aaron Liu 0:44.245

Men's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 4)

1 79 Justin Liu 0:42.835 Q

2 68 Ryan Shane 0:42.882 Q

3 69 Jon Ricardo Aquino 0:44.279

4 88 Carl Tatelli 0:44.522

Men's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 4)

1 63 Seung-Min Kwon 0:42.645 Q

2 67 Jason Dong 0:45.228 Q

3 75 Darin Shim 1:02.206

90 Daniel Yoon PEN

Men's 501 Quarter-Final (Heat 4 of 4)

1 62 Jing-Kye Yen 0:43.220 Q

2 73 Ray Shim 0:43.333 Q

3 86 Peter Groseclose 0:43.965

4 77 Noah Troppe 0:44.067



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #10

Men's 501 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2

1 63 Seung-Min Kwon 0:42.019 Q

2 84 Wesley Park 0:43.117 Q

3 62 Jing-Kye Yen 0:43.269

4 73 Ray Shim FNT

Men's 501 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 65 Alec Sklutovsky 0:42.025 Q

2 68 Ryan Shane 0:42.444 Q

3 79 Justin Liu 0:43.089

4 67 Jason Dong 0:44.368



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #12

Men's 501 F Final

1 98 Marcus Howard 0:43.052 0

2 80 Brandon Liao 0:46.733 0

3 92 Sean Lippa 0:46.879 0

4 94 Chirag Chandnani 0:48.426 0

Men's 501 E Final

1 82 Lucas Koo 0:44.723 0

2 70 Sean Shuai 0:45.642 0

3 60 Eric Lapporte 0:46.016 0

4 66 Leo Drossos-Thompson 0:46.648 0

Men's 501 D Final

1 77 Noah Troppe 0:46.055 0

96 Aaron Liu DNF 0

88 Carl Tatelli PEN 0

Men's 501 C Final

1 69 Jon Ricardo Aquino 0:43.625 0

2 61 Xavier Lawrence 0:43.810 0

3 86 Peter Groseclose 0:44.340 0

4 75 Darin Shim 1:13.585 0



Race Results

Men's 501 B Final

1 79 Justin Liu 0:42.939 5

2 73 Ray Shim 0:43.031 3

3 62 Jing-Kye Yen 0:43.376 2

4 67 Jason Dong 0:44.506 1

Men's 501 A Final

1 63 Seung-Min Kwon 0:41.453 34

2 65 Alec Sklutovsky 0:41.515 21

3 68 Ryan Shane 0:42.273 13

4 84 Wesley Park 0:43.348 8



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #14

Men's 1001 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 4)
Picking 2+(2)

1 88 Carl Tatelli 1:30.507 Q

2 69 Jon Ricardo Aquino 1:30.594 Q

3 77 Noah Troppe 1:30.604

4 73 Ray Shim 1:30.642

5 80 Brandon Liao 1:34.486

6 94 Chirag Chandnani 1:39.282

Men's 1001 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 4)

1 63 Seung-Min Kwon 1:30.471 Q

2 61 Xavier Lawrence 1:30.705 Q

3 86 Peter Groseclose 1:30.759

4 79 Justin Liu 1:31.106 ADV

5 92 Sean Lippa 1:36.338

65 Alec Sklutovsky PEN

Men's 1001 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 4)

1 98 Marcus Howard 1:29.090 Q

2 68 Ryan Shane 1:29.128 Q

3 96 Aaron Liu 1:29.880

4 70 Sean Shuai 1:31.389

5 67 Jason Dong 1:31.986

6 60 Eric Lapporte 1:39.277

Men's 1001 Quarter-Final (Heat 4 of 4)



Race Results

1 84 Wesley Park 1:28.025 Q

2 90 Daniel Yoon 1:28.117 Q

3 62 Jing-Kye Yen 1:28.248 Q

4 75 Darin Shim 1:28.336

5 82 Lucas Koo 1:32.563

6 66 Leo Drossos-Thompson 1:38.167



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #16

Men's 1001 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2+(1)

1 90 Daniel Yoon 1:30.526 Q

2 61 Xavier Lawrence 1:30.677 Q

3 79 Justin Liu 1:30.758

4 84 Wesley Park 1:30.770

5 88 Carl Tatelli 1:41.008

Men's 1001 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 63 Seung-Min Kwon 1:28.400 Q

2 62 Jing-Kye Yen 1:28.612 Q

3 69 Jon Ricardo Aquino 1:30.085

4 98 Marcus Howard 2:20.673 ADV

68 Ryan Shane PEN



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #18

Men's 1001 E Final

1 60 Eric Lapporte 1:38.929 0

2 66 Leo Drossos-Thompson 1:39.019 0

94 Chirag Chandnani DNF 0

Men's 1001 D Final

1 82 Lucas Koo 1:31.190 0

2 67 Jason Dong 1:31.972 0

3 80 Brandon Liao 1:36.095 0

4 92 Sean Lippa 1:37.156 0

5 70 Sean Shuai 2:11.574 0

Men's 1001 C Final

1 73 Ray Shim 1:30.054 0

2 75 Darin Shim 1:31.149 0

3 77 Noah Troppe 1:31.216 0

4 86 Peter Groseclose 1:31.330 0

5 96 Aaron Liu 1:31.381 0

Men's 1001 B Final

1 84 Wesley Park 1:34.684 3

2 69 Jon Ricardo Aquino 1:34.793 2

3 88 Carl Tatelli 1:35.051 1

79 Justin Liu PEN 0



Race Results

Men's 1001 A Final

1 98 Marcus Howard 1:29.130 34

2 63 Seung-Min Kwon 1:29.504 21

3 62 Jing-Kye Yen 1:29.900 13

4 61 Xavier Lawrence 1:42.392 8

5 90 Daniel Yoon 1:42.583 5



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #19

Men's 1502 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 4)
Picking 3+(2)

1 98 Marcus Howard 2:29.079 Q

2 90 Daniel Yoon 2:29.188 Q

3 79 Justin Liu 2:29.744 Q

4 96 Aaron Liu 2:30.194 Q

5 67 Jason Dong 2:34.116

6 94 Chirag Chandnani 2:38.610

Men's 1502 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 4)

1 84 Wesley Park 2:39.870 Q

2 62 Jing-Kye Yen 2:39.954 Q

3 75 Darin Shim 2:40.107 Q

4 70 Sean Shuai 2:40.117

5 66 Leo Drossos-Thompson 2:45.485

69 Jon Ricardo Aquino PEN

Men's 1502 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 4)

1 68 Ryan Shane 2:24.774 Q

2 65 Alec Sklutovsky 2:24.930 Q

3 77 Noah Troppe 2:25.065 Q

4 82 Lucas Koo 2:25.211 Q

5 86 Peter Groseclose 2:25.351

6 80 Brandon Liao 2:33.045

Men's 1502 Quarter-Final (Heat 4 of 4)



Race Results

1 61 Xavier Lawrence 2:30.009 Q

2 73 Ray Shim 2:30.091 Q

3 63 Seung-Min Kwon 2:30.321 Q

4 60 Eric Lapporte 2:39.541

5 92 Sean Lippa 2:41.058

88 Carl Tatelli PEN



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #21

Men's 1502 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 3+(1)

1 98 Marcus Howard 2:20.471 Q

2 79 Justin Liu 2:21.368 Q

3 61 Xavier Lawrence 2:21.685 Q

4 73 Ray Shim 2:21.776 Q

5 63 Seung-Min Kwon 2:21.809

90 Daniel Yoon PEN

96 Aaron Liu PEN

Men's 1502 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 68 Ryan Shane 2:21.772 Q

2 84 Wesley Park 2:21.937 Q

3 65 Alec Sklutovsky 2:22.058 Q

4 75 Darin Shim 2:22.166

5 77 Noah Troppe 2:22.215

6 82 Lucas Koo 2:24.765

7 62 Jing-Kye Yen 2:48.785



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #23

Men's 1502 D Final

1 94 Chirag Chandnani 0

Men's 1502 C Final

1 86 Peter Groseclose 2:25.554 0

2 67 Jason Dong 2:28.188 0

3 80 Brandon Liao 2:29.365 0

4 66 Leo Drossos-Thompson 2:31.233 0

5 92 Sean Lippa 2:35.476 0

6 60 Eric Lapporte 2:38.240 0

70 Sean Shuai PEN 0

Men's 1502 B Final

1 77 Noah Troppe 2:49.065 1

2 75 Darin Shim 2:49.155 0

3 82 Lucas Koo 2:49.182 0

4 63 Seung-Min Kwon 2:49.943 0

62 Jing-Kye Yen PEN 0

Men's 1502 A Final

1 98 Marcus Howard 2:20.565 34

2 65 Alec Sklutovsky 2:20.571 21

3 79 Justin Liu 2:20.654 13

4 68 Ryan Shane 2:20.761 8

5 73 Ray Shim 2:21.134 5



Race Results

6 84 Wesley Park 2:21.727 3

7 61 Xavier Lawrence 2:22.769 2



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #24

Men's 502 Heats (Heat 1 of 5)
Picking 3+(1)

1 84 Wesley Park 0:43.918 Q

2 70 Sean Shuai 0:47.058 Q

3 88 Carl Tatelli 0:49.784 Q

4 62 Jing-Kye Yen 1:05.346

Men's 502 Heats (Heat 2 of 5)

1 63 Seung-Min Kwon 0:41.905 Q

2 98 Marcus Howard 0:42.174 Q

3 86 Peter Groseclose 0:43.314 Q

4 80 Brandon Liao 0:45.698

5 75 Darin Shim 1:12.012

Men's 502 Heats (Heat 3 of 5)

1 73 Ray Shim 0:43.216 Q

2 79 Justin Liu 0:43.344 Q

3 90 Daniel Yoon 0:43.429 Q

4 82 Lucas Koo 0:43.700

Men's 502 Heats (Heat 4 of 5)

1 65 Alec Sklutovsky 0:43.329 Q

2 61 Xavier Lawrence 0:43.575 Q

3 77 Noah Troppe 0:44.088 Q

4 92 Sean Lippa 0:47.157

5 66 Leo Drossos-Thompson 0:47.761



Race Results

Men's 502 Heats (Heat 5 of 5)

1 68 Ryan Shane 0:43.726 Q

2 96 Aaron Liu 0:44.312 Q

3 67 Jason Dong 0:46.557 Q

4 94 Chirag Chandnani 0:48.584

5 60 Eric Lapporte 1:05.010 ADV



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #26

Men's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 4)
Picking 2

1 73 Ray Shim 0:43.093 Q

2 79 Justin Liu 0:43.145 Q

3 70 Sean Shuai 0:43.553

4 88 Carl Tatelli 0:44.229

Men's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 4)

1 98 Marcus Howard 0:42.651 Q

2 65 Alec Sklutovsky 0:42.753 Q

3 86 Peter Groseclose 0:43.292

4 67 Jason Dong 0:43.855

Men's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 4)

1 90 Daniel Yoon 0:44.419 Q

2 84 Wesley Park 0:44.538 Q

3 77 Noah Troppe 0:44.633

68 Ryan Shane PEN

Men's 502 Quarter-Final (Heat 4 of 4)

1 63 Seung-Min Kwon 0:42.062 Q

2 61 Xavier Lawrence 0:42.861 Q

3 96 Aaron Liu 0:44.366

4 60 Eric Lapporte 0:45.330



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #28

Men's 502 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2

1 63 Seung-Min Kwon 0:41.385 Q

2 65 Alec Sklutovsky 0:41.512 Q

3 79 Justin Liu 0:41.613

4 90 Daniel Yoon 0:42.196

Men's 502 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 98 Marcus Howard 0:42.170 Q

2 61 Xavier Lawrence 0:42.249 Q

3 73 Ray Shim 0:42.462

4 84 Wesley Park 0:42.918



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #30

Men's 502 F Final

1 62 Jing-Kye Yen 0:45.503 0

2 75 Darin Shim 0:46.224 0

3 66 Leo Drossos-Thompson 0:48.208 0

Men's 502 E Final

1 82 Lucas Koo 0:44.201 0

2 80 Brandon Liao 0:47.167 0

3 92 Sean Lippa 0:47.270 0

4 94 Chirag Chandnani 0:47.700 0

Men's 502 D Final

1 67 Jason Dong 0:45.652 0

2 88 Carl Tatelli 0:45.845 0

3 60 Eric Lapporte 0:45.982 0

Men's 502 C Final

1 86 Peter Groseclose 0:43.963 0

2 96 Aaron Liu 0:44.071 0

3 77 Noah Troppe 0:44.111 0

4 70 Sean Shuai 0:44.294 0



Race Results

Men's 502 B Final

1 79 Justin Liu 0:42.743 5

2 73 Ray Shim 0:42.882 3

3 84 Wesley Park 0:43.631 2

4 90 Daniel Yoon 0:44.138 1

Men's 502 A Final

1 63 Seung-Min Kwon 0:41.354 34

2 65 Alec Sklutovsky 0:41.536 21

3 98 Marcus Howard 0:41.632 13

4 61 Xavier Lawrence 0:41.797 8



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #32

Men's 1002 Quarter-Final (Heat 1 of 4)
Picking 2+(2)

1 90 Daniel Yoon 1:30.167 Q

2 61 Xavier Lawrence 1:30.300 Q

3 77 Noah Troppe 1:30.381 Q

4 86 Peter Groseclose 1:30.574

5 66 Leo Drossos-Thompson 1:36.957

6 60 Eric Lapporte 1:39.914

Men's 1002 Quarter-Final (Heat 2 of 4)

1 65 Alec Sklutovsky 1:32.558 Q

2 88 Carl Tatelli 1:32.669 Q

3 73 Ray Shim 1:32.742

4 63 Seung-Min Kwon 1:32.857

5 70 Sean Shuai 1:33.042

6 92 Sean Lippa 1:37.088

Men's 1002 Quarter-Final (Heat 3 of 4)

1 98 Marcus Howard 1:29.310 Q

2 68 Ryan Shane 1:29.325 Q

3 79 Justin Liu 1:29.508 Q

4 82 Lucas Koo 1:30.623

5 80 Brandon Liao 1:34.796

Men's 1002 Quarter-Final (Heat 4 of 4)

1 84 Wesley Park 1:32.030 Q



Race Results

2 75 Darin Shim 1:32.170 Q

3 67 Jason Dong 1:32.314

4 96 Aaron Liu 1:38.869

5 94 Chirag Chandnani 1:39.710

62 Jing-Kye Yen PEN



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #34

Men's 1002 Semi-Final (Heat 1 of 2)
Picking 2+(1)

1 98 Marcus Howard 1:27.896 Q

2 68 Ryan Shane 1:27.927 Q

3 79 Justin Liu 1:28.088 Q

4 65 Alec Sklutovsky 1:28.122

5 88 Carl Tatelli 1:32.288

Men's 1002 Semi-Final (Heat 2 of 2)

1 77 Noah Troppe 1:29.450 Q

2 84 Wesley Park 1:29.603 Q

3 90 Daniel Yoon 1:29.702

4 75 Darin Shim 1:29.793

5 61 Xavier Lawrence 1:30.952



Race Results

US Junior Championship 2022
Event #36

Men's 1002 E Final

1 92 Sean Lippa 1:36.463 0

2 60 Eric Lapporte 1:39.821 0

Men's 1002 D Final

1 70 Sean Shuai 1:35.466 0

2 80 Brandon Liao 1:36.283 0

3 66 Leo Drossos-Thompson 1:38.093 0

4 94 Chirag Chandnani 1:38.586 0

5 96 Aaron Liu 1:55.572 0

Men's 1002 C Final

1 86 Peter Groseclose 1:43.966 0

2 82 Lucas Koo 1:44.040 0

3 67 Jason Dong 1:44.110 0

4 73 Ray Shim 1:44.168 0

5 63 Seung-Min Kwon 1:44.208 0

Men's 1002 B Final

1 90 Daniel Yoon 1:35.697 3

2 75 Darin Shim 1:36.451 2

3 61 Xavier Lawrence 1:56.490 1

4 65 Alec Sklutovsky 1:59.372 0

88 Carl Tatelli PEN 0



Race Results

Men's 1002 A Final

1 98 Marcus Howard 1:28.015 34

2 84 Wesley Park 1:28.071 21

3 79 Justin Liu 1:28.146 13

4 77 Noah Troppe 1:29.657 8

5 68 Ryan Shane 2:32.405 5



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN 1500 (1) Distance Classification
No Name  Status Qrt Sanc Semi Sanc Grp Final Sanc FP Rank Best Time
84 Wesley Park JR 14-18 3 2 A 1 34 1 02:19.997
90 Daniel Yoon JR 14-18 3 2 A 2 21 2 02:20.081
68 Ryan Shane JR 14-18 2 1 A 3 13 3 02:20.031
61 Xavier Lawrence JR 14-18 1 3 A 4 8 4 02:20.287
73 Ray  Shim JR 14-18 3 4 A 5 5 5 02:20.443
77 Noah Troppe JR 14-18 2 3 A 6 3 6 02:20.811
98 Marcus Howard JR 14-18 1 1 A 7 2 7 02:20.391
69 Jon Ricardo Aquino Senior 3 4 B 1 1 8 02:22.121
62 Jing-Kye Yen JR 14-18 1 6 FNT B 2 0 9 02:25.788
67 Jason Dong JR 14-18 4 5 B 3 0 10 02:25.347
86 Peter Groseclose JR 14-18 2 5 B 4 0 11 02:22.702
88 Carl Tatelli JR 14-18 1 6 B 22 PEN 0 12 02:25.749
63 Seung-Min Kwon JR 14-18 2 22 PEN 0 13 02:25.949
82 Lucas Koo JR 14-18 4 22 PEN 0 14 02:27.064
96 Aaron Liu JR 14-18 4 C 1 0 15 02:26.805
75 Darin Shim JR 14-18 4 C 2 0 16 02:27.712
70 Sean Shuai JR 14-18 5 C 3 0 17 02:27.774
94 Chirag Chandnani JR 14-18 5 C 4 0 18 02:32.915
80 Brandon Liao JR U13 6 C 5 0 19 02:34.400
92 Sean Lippa JR 14-18 5 C 6 0 20 02:34.449
60 Eric Lapporte Senior 5 C 7 0 21 02:38.533
65 Alec Sklutovsky JR 14-18 6 D 1 0 22 02:40.493
79 Justin Liu JR 14-18 6 FNT D 2 0 23 02:40.853
66 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR 14-18 6 D 3 0 24 02:42.191



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN 1500 (2) Distance Classification
No Name  Status Qrt Sanc Semi  Sanc Grp Final Sanc FP Rank Best Time
98 Marcus Howard JR 14-18 1 1 A 1 34 1 02:20.471
65 Alec Sklutovsky JR 14-18 2 3 A 2 21 2 02:20.571
79 Justin Liu JR 14-18 3 2 A 3 13 3 02:20.654
68 Ryan Shane JR 14-18 1 1 A 4 8 4 02:20.761
73 Ray  Shim JR 14-18 2 4 A 5 5 5 02:21.134
84 Wesley Park JR 14-18 1 2 A 6 3 6 02:21.727
61 Xavier Lawrence JR 14-18 1 3 A 7 2 7 02:21.685
77 Noah Troppe JR 14-18 3 5 B 1 1 8 02:22.215
75 Darin Shim JR 14-18 3 4 B 2 0 9 02:22.166
82 Lucas Koo JR 14-18 4 6 B 3 0 10 02:24.765
63 Seung-Min Kwon JR 14-18 3 5 B 4 0 11 02:21.809
62 Jing-Kye Yen JR 14-18 2 7 B 22 PEN 0 12 02:39.954
90 Daniel Yoon JR 14-18 2 22 PEN 0 13 02:29.188
96 Aaron Liu JR 14-18 4 22 PEN 0 14 02:30.194
86 Peter Groseclose JR 14-18 5 C 1 0 15 02:25.351
67 Jason Dong JR 14-18 5 C 2 0 16 02:28.188
80 Brandon Liao JR U13 6 C 3 0 17 02:29.365
66 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR 14-18 5 C 4 0 18 02:31.233
92 Sean Lippa JR 14-18 5 C 5 0 19 02:35.476
60 Eric Lapporte Senior 4 C 6 0 20 02:38.240
70 Sean Shuai JR 14-18 4 C 22 PEN 0 21 02:40.117
94 Chirag Chandnani JR 14-18 6 D 1 0 22 02:38.610
69 Jon Ricardo Aquino Senior 22 PEN 23 55:55.555
88 Carl Tatelli JR 14-18 22 PEN 23 55:55.555



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN
No Name  Status Sum FP Sum DR Best DR Best 1500 Time  CDC RANK
84 Wesley Park JR 14-18 37 7 1 02:19.997 1
98 Marcus Howard JR 14-18 36 8 1 02:20.391 2
68 Ryan Shane JR 14-18 21 7 3 02:20.031 3
90 Daniel Yoon JR 14-18 21 15 2 02:20.081 4
65 Alec Sklutovsky JR 14-18 21 24 2 02:20.571 5
79 Justin Liu JR 14-18 13 26 3 02:20.654 6
73 Ray  Shim JR 14-18 10 10 5 02:20.443 7
61 Xavier Lawrence JR 14-18 10 11 4 02:20.287 8
77 Noah Troppe JR 14-18 4 14 6 02:20.811 9
69 Jon Ricardo Aquino Senior 1 31 8 02:22.121 10
62 Jing-Kye Yen JR 14-18 0 21 9 02:25.788 11
82 Lucas Koo JR 14-18 0 24 10 02:24.765 12
63 Seung-Min Kwon JR 14-18 0 24 11 02:21.809 13
75 Darin Shim JR 14-18 0 25 9 02:22.166 14
67 Jason Dong JR 14-18 0 26 10 02:25.347 15
86 Peter Groseclose JR 14-18 0 26 11 02:22.702 16
96 Aaron Liu JR 14-18 0 29 14 02:26.805 17
88 Carl Tatelli JR 14-18 0 35 12 02:25.749 18
80 Brandon Liao JR U13 0 36 17 02:29.365 19
70 Sean Shuai JR 14-18 0 38 17 02:27.774 20
92 Sean Lippa JR 14-18 0 39 19 02:34.449 21
94 Chirag Chandnani JR 14-18 0 40 18 02:32.915 22
60 Eric Lapporte Senior 0 41 20 02:38.240 23
66 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR 14-18 0 42 18 02:31.233 24

1500 Combined Distance Classification



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN 500 (1) Distance Classification

No Name Status Ht Sanc Qrt Sanc Semi Sanc Grp Final Sanc FP Rank Best Time

63 Seung-Min Kwon JR 14-18 1 1 1 A 1 34 1 00:41.453
65 Alec Sklutovsky JR 14-18 1 1 1 A 2 21 2 00:41.515
68 Ryan Shane JR 14-18 1 2 2 A 3 13 3 00:42.273
84 Wesley Park JR 14-18 2 2 2 A 4 8 4 00:42.495
79 Justin Liu JR 14-18 2 1 3 B 1 5 5 00:42.835
73 Ray  Shim JR 14-18 1 2 4 FNT B 2 3 6 00:43.031
62 Jing-Kye Yen JR 14-18 1 1 3 B 3 2 7 00:43.220
67 Jason Dong JR 14-18 2 2 4 B 4 1 8 00:44.368
69 Jon Ricardo Aquino Senior 3 3 C 1 0 9 00:43.231
61 Xavier Lawrence JR 14-18 2 3 C 2 0 10 00:43.242
86 Peter Groseclose JR 14-18 3 3 C 3 0 11 00:43.596
75 Darin Shim JR 14-18 3 3 C 4 0 12 00:44.976
77 Noah Troppe JR 14-18 3 4 D 1 0 13 00:43.703
96 Aaron Liu JR 14-18 4 4 D 11 DNF 0 14 00:43.782
88 Carl Tatelli JR 14-18 3 4 D 22 PEN 0 15 00:44.051
90 Daniel Yoon JR 14-18 2 22 PEN 16 00:43.290
82 Lucas Koo JR 14-18 4 E 1 0 17 00:44.723
70 Sean Shuai JR 14-18 4 E 2 0 18 00:43.939
60 Eric Lapporte Senior 4 E 3 0 19 00:46.016
66 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR 14-18 4 E 4 0 20 00:46.648
98 Marcus Howard JR 14-18 5 F 1 0 21 00:43.052
80 Brandon Liao JR U13 5 F 2 0 22 00:46.733
92 Sean Lippa JR 14-18 5 F 3 0 23 00:46.879
94 Chirag Chandnani JR 14-18 5 F 4 0 24 00:47.903



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN 500 (2) Distance Classification

No Name Status Ht Sanc Qrt Sanc Semi Sanc Grp Final Sanc FP Rank Best Time

63 Seung-Min Kwon JR 14-18 1 1 1 A 1 34 1 00:41.354
65 Alec Sklutovsky JR 14-18 1 2 2 A 2 21 2 00:41.512
98 Marcus Howard JR 14-18 2 1 1 A 3 13 3 00:41.632
61 Xavier Lawrence JR 14-18 2 2 2 A 4 8 4 00:41.797
79 Justin Liu JR 14-18 2 2 3 B 1 5 5 00:41.613
73 Ray  Shim JR 14-18 1 1 3 B 2 3 6 00:42.462
84 Wesley Park JR 14-18 1 2 4 B 3 2 7 00:42.918
90 Daniel Yoon JR 14-18 3 1 4 B 4 1 8 00:42.196
86 Peter Groseclose JR 14-18 3 3 C 1 0 9 00:43.292
96 Aaron Liu JR 14-18 2 3 C 2 0 10 00:44.071
77 Noah Troppe JR 14-18 3 3 C 3 0 11 00:44.088
70 Sean Shuai JR 14-18 2 3 C 4 0 12 00:43.553
67 Jason Dong JR 14-18 3 4 D 1 0 13 00:43.855
88 Carl Tatelli JR 14-18 3 4 D 2 0 14 00:44.229
60 Eric Lapporte Senior 5 ADV 4 D 3 0 15 00:45.330
68 Ryan Shane JR 14-18 1 22 PEN 0 16 00:43.726
82 Lucas Koo JR 14-18 4 E 1 0 17 00:43.700
80 Brandon Liao JR U13 4 E 2 0 18 00:45.698
92 Sean Lippa JR 14-18 4 E 3 0 19 00:47.157
94 Chirag Chandnani JR 14-18 4 E 4 0 20 00:47.700
62 Jing-Kye Yen JR 14-18 4 F 1 0 21 00:45.503
75 Darin Shim JR 14-18 5 F 2 0 22 00:46.224
66 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR 14-18 5 F 3 0 23 00:47.761
69 Jon Ricardo Aquino Senior 55 DNS 50 55:55.555



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN

No Name Status Sum FP Sum DR Best DR Best 500 Time  CDC RANK

63 Seung-Min Kwon JR 14-18 68 2 1 00:41.354 1
65 Alec Sklutovsky JR 14-18 42 4 2 00:41.512 2
68 Ryan Shane JR 14-18 13 19 3 00:42.273 3
98 Marcus Howard JR 14-18 13 24 3 00:41.632 4
79 Justin Liu JR 14-18 10 10 5 00:41.613 5
84 Wesley Park JR 14-18 10 11 4 00:42.495 6
61 Xavier Lawrence JR 14-18 8 14 4 00:41.797 7
73 Ray  Shim JR 14-18 6 12 6 00:42.462 8
62 Jing-Kye Yen JR 14-18 2 28 7 00:43.220 9
67 Jason Dong JR 14-18 1 21 8 00:43.855 10
90 Daniel Yoon JR 14-18 1 24 8 00:42.196 11
86 Peter Groseclose JR 14-18 0 20 9 00:43.292 12
96 Aaron Liu JR 14-18 0 24 10 00:43.782 13
77 Noah Troppe JR 14-18 0 24 11 00:43.703 14
88 Carl Tatelli JR 14-18 0 29 14 00:44.051 15
70 Sean Shuai JR 14-18 0 30 12 00:43.553 16
75 Darin Shim JR 14-18 0 34 12 00:44.976 17
60 Eric Lapporte Senior 0 34 15 00:45.330 18
82 Lucas Koo JR 14-18 0 34 17 00:43.700 19
80 Brandon Liao JR U13 0 40 18 00:45.698 20
92 Sean Lippa JR 14-18 0 42 19 00:46.879 21
66 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR 14-18 0 43 20 00:46.648 22
94 Chirag Chandnani JR 14-18 0 44 20 00:47.700 23
69 Jon Ricardo Aquino Senior 0 59 9 00:43.231 24

500 Combined Distance Classification



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN 1000 (1) Distance Classification
No Name Status Affil Qrt Sanc Semi Sanc Grp Final Sanc FP Rank Best Time
98 Marcus Howard JR 14-18 1 4 ADV A 1 34 1 01:29.090
63 Seung-Min Kwon JR 14-18 1 1 A 2 21 2 01:28.400
62 Jing-Kye Yen JR 14-18 3 2 A 3 13 3 01:28.248
61 Xavier Lawrence JR 14-18 2 2 A 4 8 4 01:30.677
90 Daniel Yoon JR 14-18 2 1 A 5 5 5 01:28.117
84 Wesley Park JR 14-18 1 4 B 1 3 6 01:28.025
69 Jon Ricardo Aquino Senior 2 3 B 2 2 7 01:30.085
88 Carl Tatelli JR 14-18 1 5 B 3 1 8 01:30.507
79 Justin Liu JR 14-18 4 ADV 3 B 22 PEN 0 9 01:30.758
68 Ryan Shane JR 14-18 2 22 PEN 0 10 01:29.128
73 Ray  Shim JR 14-18 4 C 1 0 11 01:30.054
75 Darin Shim JR 14-18 4 C 2 0 12 01:28.336
77 Noah Troppe JR 14-18 3 C 3 0 13 01:30.604
86 Peter Groseclose JR 14-18 3 C 4 0 14 01:30.759
96 Aaron Liu JR 14-18 3 C 5 0 15 01:29.880
82 Lucas Koo JR 14-18 5 D 1 0 16 01:31.190
67 Jason Dong JR 14-18 5 D 2 0 17 01:31.972
80 Brandon Liao JR U13 5 D 3 0 18 01:34.486
92 Sean Lippa JR 14-18 5 D 4 0 19 01:36.338
70 Sean Shuai JR 14-18 4 D 5 0 20 01:31.389
60 Eric Lapporte Senior 6 E 1 0 21 01:38.929
66 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR 14-18 6 E 2 0 22 01:38.167
94 Chirag Chandnani JR 14-18 6 E 11 DNF 0 23 01:39.282
65 Alec Sklutovsky JR 14-18 22 PEN 0 24 55:55.555



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN 1000 (2) Distance Classification
No Name Status Qrt Sanc Semi Sanc Grp Final Sanc FP Rank Best Time
98 Marcus Howard JR 14-18 1 1 A 1 34 1 01:27.896
84 Wesley Park JR 14-18 1 2 A 2 21 2 01:28.071
79 Justin Liu JR 14-18 3 3 A 3 13 3 01:28.088
77 Noah Troppe JR 14-18 3 1 A 4 8 4 01:29.450
68 Ryan Shane JR 14-18 2 2 A 5 5 5 01:27.927
90 Daniel Yoon JR 14-18 1 3 B 1 3 6 01:29.702
75 Darin Shim JR 14-18 2 4 B 2 2 7 01:29.793
61 Xavier Lawrence JR 14-18 2 5 B 3 1 8 01:30.300
65 Alec Sklutovsky JR 14-18 1 4 B 4 0 9 01:28.122
88 Carl Tatelli JR 14-18 2 5 B 22 PEN 0 10 01:32.288
86 Peter Groseclose JR 14-18 4 C 1 0 11 01:30.574
82 Lucas Koo JR 14-18 4 C 2 0 12 01:30.623
67 Jason Dong JR 14-18 3 C 3 0 13 01:32.314
73 Ray  Shim JR 14-18 3 C 4 0 14 01:32.742
63 Seung-Min Kwon JR 14-18 4 C 5 0 15 01:32.857
70 Sean Shuai JR 14-18 5 D 1 0 16 01:33.042
80 Brandon Liao JR U13 5 D 2 0 17 01:34.796
66 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR 14-18 5 D 3 0 18 01:36.957
94 Chirag Chandnani JR 14-18 5 D 4 0 19 01:38.586
96 Aaron Liu JR 14-18 4 D 5 0 20 01:38.869
92 Sean Lippa JR 14-18 6 E 1 0 21 01:36.463
60 Eric Lapporte Senior 6 E 2 0 22 01:39.821
62 Jing-Kye Yen JR 14-18 0 PEN 23 55:55.555
69 Jon Ricardo Aquino Senior 50 55:55.555



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN
No Name Status Sum FP Sum DR Best DR Best 1000 Time  CDC RANK
98 Marcus Howard JR 14-18 68 2 1 01:27.896 1
84 Wesley Park JR 14-18 24 8 2 01:28.025 2
63 Seung-Min Kwon JR 14-18 21 17 2 01:28.400 3
79 Justin Liu JR 14-18 13 12 3 01:28.088 4
62 Jing-Kye Yen JR 14-18 13 26 3 01:28.248 5
61 Xavier Lawrence JR 14-18 9 12 4 01:30.300 6
90 Daniel Yoon JR 14-18 8 11 5 01:28.117 7
77 Noah Troppe JR 14-18 8 17 4 01:29.450 8
68 Ryan Shane JR 14-18 5 15 5 01:27.927 9
75 Darin Shim JR 14-18 2 19 7 01:28.336 10
69 Jon Ricardo Aquino Senior 2 57 7 01:30.085 11
88 Carl Tatelli JR 14-18 1 18 8 01:30.507 12
73 Ray  Shim JR 14-18 0 25 11 01:30.054 13
86 Peter Groseclose JR 14-18 0 25 11 01:30.574 14
82 Lucas Koo JR 14-18 0 28 12 01:30.623 15
67 Jason Dong JR 14-18 0 30 13 01:31.972 16
65 Alec Sklutovsky JR 14-18 0 33 9 01:28.122 17
96 Aaron Liu JR 14-18 0 35 15 01:29.880 18
80 Brandon Liao JR U13 0 35 17 01:34.486 19
70 Sean Shuai JR 14-18 0 36 16 01:31.389 20
66 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR 14-18 0 40 18 01:36.957 21
92 Sean Lippa JR 14-18 0 40 19 01:36.338 22
94 Chirag Chandnani JR 14-18 0 42 19 01:38.586 23
60 Eric Lapporte Senior 0 43 21 01:38.929 24

1000 Combined Distance Classification



US JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN OVERALL CLASSIFICATION
No Name Status Sum FP Sum CDC Rank Best CDC Rank Overall Rank Best 1000 Time
98 Marcus Howard JR 14-18 117 7 1 1 01:27.896
63 Seung-Min Kwon JR 14-18 89 29 1 2 01:28.400
84 Wesley Park JR 14-18 71 9 1 3 01:28.025
65 Alec Sklutovsky JR 14-18 63 16 2 4 01:28.122
68 Ryan Shane JR 14-18 39 11 3 5 01:27.927
79 Justin Liu JR 14-18 36 14 3 6 01:28.088
90 Daniel Yoon JR 14-18 30 21 4 7 01:28.117
61 Xavier Lawrence JR 14-18 27 23 7 8 01:30.300
73 Ray  Shim JR 14-18 16 29 7 9 01:30.054
62 Jing-Kye Yen JR 14-18 15 43 9 10 01:28.248
77 Noah Troppe JR 14-18 12 27 4 11 01:29.450
69 Jon Ricardo Aquino Senior 3 58 10 12 01:30.085
75 Darin Shim JR 14-18 2 38 7 13 01:28.336
67 Jason Dong JR 14-18 1 38 10 14 01:31.972
88 Carl Tatelli JR 14-18 1 43 10 15 01:30.507
86 Peter Groseclose JR 14-18 0 39 11 16 01:30.574
82 Lucas Koo JR 14-18 0 43 12 17 01:30.623
96 Aaron Liu JR 14-18 0 50 13 18 01:29.880
70 Sean Shuai JR 14-18 0 52 16 19 01:31.389
80 Brandon Liao JR U13 0 56 17 20 01:34.486
60 Eric Lapporte Senior 0 63 18 21 01:38.929
92 Sean Lippa JR 14-18 0 63 21 22 01:36.338
66 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR 14-18 0 64 18 23 01:36.957
94 Chirag Chandnani JR 14-18 0 64 19 24 01:38.586


